Agenda

e State of the Post presentation
e 2015 Office Investiture
* Presentation on the value of SAME



State of the Post

January 20, 2015




Mission

The Society of American Military Engineers
(SAME), the premier professional military
engineering association in the United States,
unites architecture, engineering, construction
(A/E/C), facility management and
environmental entities and individuals in the
public and private sectors to prepare for—and
overcome—

at home and abroad.




Officers

2015 Post Officers

Post President

COL Richard Pratt

USACE - Tulsa District

richard.a.pratt@usace.army.mil

1st Vice President Michelle Lay USACE - Tulsa District michelle.r.lay@usace.army.mil
2nd Vice President Miroslav Kurka Mead & Hunt miro.kurka@meadhunt.com
Secretary Cindy Gran Garver clgran@garverusa.com

Finance Committee

Adam Smith - Chair

USACE - Tulsa District

adam.r.smith@usace.army.mil

Programs Committee

Sarah Kellert- Chair

Kellert Consulting

sarah@kellertconsulting.com

Miroslav Kurka Mead & Hunt miro.kurka@meadhunt.com
Kalli Clark USACE - Tulsa District kalli.k.clark@usace.army.mil
Amanda John Leidos amanda.e.john@leidos.com
Scott Foster Leidos scott.t.foster@leidos.com

Membership Committee

Gene Snyman - Chair

USACE - Tulsa District

gene.snyman@usace.army.mil

Young Members Committee

Brad Bump - Chair

McIntosh Group

bbump@themcintoshgroup.com

Communications Committee

Heather Goodson - Chair

Mead & Hunt

heather.goodson@meadhunt.com

David Epperly - Website

ALL Consulting

depperly@all-llc.com

Education and Mentoring Committee

Gene Lilly - Chair

USACE - Tulsa District

douglas.e.lilly@usace.army.mil

David Epperly - Scholarship

ALL Consulting

depperly@all-lic.com

Chris Strunk

USACE - Tulsa District

christopher.b.strunk@usace.army.mil

Laura Shoopman

USACE - Tulsa District

laura.shoopman@usace.army.mil

Emergency Preparedness

Bill Smiley - Chair

USACE - Tulsa District

william.e.smiley@usace.army.mil

Charles McComas

ALL Consulting

cmccomas@all-llc.com

LTC Lars Ostervold

CH2M Hill

lars.ostervold@CH2M.com

MAJ Chris Jones

USACE - Tulsa District

christophjer.b.jones@usace.army.mil

Awards and Streamers

Kathy Smith

Cyntergy AEC

ksmith@cyntergyaec.com

Professional Growth

Shawn Painter

USACE - Tulsa District

shawn.m.painter@usace.army.mil

Small Business Liason

Loretta Turner

Weston Solutions

L.turner@westonsolutions.com

Past Presidents Cindy Gran Garver clgran@garverusa.com
COL Michael Teague OK Sec. of Energy and Env |michael.teague@doe.ok.gov
Heather Tittjung Conestoga-Rover htittjung@craworld.com
Fellows Committee Robert Day Cyntergy AEC rday@cyntergyaec.com

John Blickensderfer

Guy Engineering

john-b@guyengr.com

Earl Groves

USACE - Tulsa District

earl.groves@usace.army.mil




Local Board Members
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e Adam Smith, USACE




Awards and Streamers

* Kathy Smith, CYNTERGY AEC
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* Quarterly Newsletters

* Monthly Meetings
— Great Topics

— Expand your network
— PDHs

* OKC Joint Membership
 Check out the website!
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Newsletters Membership

Uncoming E Tusa ot ofthe Sadety of
pcoming EVENts  cic. paneis beow to expand) Amercan itary Engneers

Date and Time: January 20, 2014 11:30AM Saciety
Location: Tulsa District - Room 210

Please take our Membership Survey for input into our
Programs and Activities for next year!

SAVE THE DATE - Meet the Corps Day - February 12, 2015 - Tulsa Technology Center
Owasso Campus.

Wheelers for the Wounded (WFTW) raised $11,700 for the Wounded Warriors and Hero
Project Inftiatives. Photos are HERE

2014 Meet the Corps Day Presentations are located on the Archives Page

Magazine Artidle About a Past President:
Secretary
February e

ent

P c ed In an article in the
ahoma Magazine H

Please note: 1 PDH will be made available and certificate printed at all
technical SAME meetings. Presenters will be eligible to receive 3 PDHs.
PDHs for some past meetings can be found on the Archives page.




Membership

* Gene Snyman, USACE

e Learn about the diverse
members of the local team

* Professional Development Hour:

* Encourage others to join!
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* Gene Lilly, USACE

* Upcoming STEM Events



Scholarships

* David Epperly, ALL Consulting

* |n 2014,

— Four $1,000 Justin Noyes Scholarships
awarded to senior high school students
who intend to earn a degree in

engineering, biological science or
physical science.

— Four JROTC Scholarship recipients

* One Scholarship request received for
2015.



Loretta Turner, Weston Solutions § =

Tulsa/OKC Joint Meeting

“Meet the Corps”
February 12, 2015
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US Army Corps
n Military Engineers ~ of Engineers.

Tulsa Tech
10800 North 140t East Avenue
Owasso, OK




Date Topic Presenter /Company | Sponsor Venue
1/20/15 2014 Officer Investiture Post Presdent Tuls Post will SWT —Room 210
State of the Post SAME Fellows sponsor
Value of SAME
SWT LDP Cla=s will be invited
to attend
2/12/15 “Meet the Corps” TEA N/A TCC; Post-event at
Tulsa/OKC Joint Meeting Los Cabos
3/24/15 Gathering Place?? HNTE-Tim Morgan Bridgetest— leff | SWT —Room 210
Sarah Kellert to Schulz & Brett
coordinate Commander
4721715 Pine Creek Dam Modification | Wade Anderson SWT —Room 210
and/or Kathryn White
- Colonel Prattto
coordinate
4/20/15to Tulsa District USACE PL 84-55 | Bill Smiley N/A TEA
424/15  Course - imited slotsopen
to private firms
Apri Community Service Event - Scott Foster, Leidos, to | N/A TEA
Salvation Army Coordinate
May Young Member Event—Tus | Brad Bump or New YM | Muitiple TEA
Brewery Tour to Coordinate
5/18/15 Fort Sill Update?? Randy Butler, Ratired SWT —Room 210
Colonel - Gene
Snyman to coordnate
5/159/15tc SAME ETS N/A N/A Houston
5/22/15
6/16/15 Disaster Preparedness Bill Smiley SWT —Room 210
TED TEXOMA Regional — no N/A N/A TEA
monthly Tuls SAME
Meeting
Auzust Webbers FallsLock & Dam Earl Groves TED Webbers Falls
and Power House Field Trip
S/15/15 Energy Seminar?? Colonel Teague SWT —Room 210
1020/15 SWT -Room 210
13/19/15 SWT —Room 210
December Christmas Socia Christmas Socia TEA TEA

Committee =Sarah
Kellert {lead)




